



HANDMADE IN OXFORDSHIRE

## Sweets Ingredients

For allergens please see ingredients listed in **bold capitals**.

### Love Hearts Mini Rolls

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

### Swizzels Double Lolly

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

### Flying Saucers

Sugar, Maize starch, Water, Dextrose, Acid (E334), Acidity regulator (Sodium hydrogen carbonate); Flavourings, Colours: E100, E132, E162.

### Candy Necklace

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium Stearate)

### Fizzers

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid, Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

### Parma Violets

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

### Barratt Wham Original Chew Bars

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Apple Juice Concentrate, Colours (Anthocyanins, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Plant concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).

### Skittles

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Acids Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Colours E162, E163, E170, E160a, E100, E132, E133, Acidity Regulator Trisodium Citrate, Glazing Agent Carnauba Wax.

### Popping Candy

Sugar, lactose (**MILK**), glucose syrup, flavouring, carbon dioxide.

#### Fizzy Cherries

Glucose Syrup\*, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110, E132).

#### Fizzy Cola Bottles

Glucose Syrup\*, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E102, E129, E133, E132).

#### Bubble Gum

See wrapper

#### Sour Dummies

Sugar, Glucose Syrup\*, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102, E110).

#### Kola Cubes

Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; natural flavouring, colours: E104, E129.

#### Double Dip

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

#### Sour Jawbreaker

Dextrose, sucrose, gum base, glucose syrup, acid: malic acid; flavourings, modified starch, humectant: glycerine; colours: E133, 160a; glazing agent: carnauba wax; antioxidant: E321.

#### Strawberry Flyers

See wrapper

#### Maoam Pinballs

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Humectant, Sorbitol Syrup, Acid: Citric Acid, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Lemon, Spirulina, Radish, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Apple, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Liquorice Extract, Anti-Caking Agent: Talc, Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Treacle, Invert Sugar Syrup

#### Drumstick Lolly

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid  
Gelling Agent: Gelatine, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin

**\*\*All our chocolates and sweets may contain traces of nuts and sesame\*\***